## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Henderson Industries, LLC		104/04/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Smarttruck Systems, LLC
Street Address:	1200 Donaldson Road
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29605
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77872268	SMART TRUCK
Serial Number:	77982577	SMART TRUCK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8642337342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMIC-3-TM & 3-TM-DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil M. Batavia	
Signature:	/neil m. batavia/	

900233067 REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0466

FOD & GE ON 77872768

Date:	09/10/2012
	E - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif E - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0467

# Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HENDERSON INDUSTRIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HENDERSON INDUSTRIES, LLC" TO "SMARTTRUCK SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 7:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

4668175 8100

DATE: 04-04-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8669441

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0468** 

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

110367670

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:54 PM 03/31/2011 FILED 07:42 PM 03/31/2011 SRV 110367670 - 4668175 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

## HENDERSON INDUSTRIES, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Henderson Industries, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: "The name of the limited liability company is SmartTruck Systems, LLC (hereinafter called the "limited liability company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on this 31<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2011.

By:	/s/ Michael Henderson	
,	Michael Henderson	
	Authorized Person	

702837071v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0469

**RECORDED: 09/10/2012**